FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



10-04-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt #78

10-25-2001



101885737

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original decument(s) or conv/ics)				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger Month Day Year 12 28 93			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
Conveying raity	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name Liberty Finance Company, Inc				
Formorly				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Too Too				
Name Walls Holding Company, Inc	•			
DBA/AKA/TA				
DDAANA IA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1905 North Main Street				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 98				
Address (iiiie 2)	76031			
Address (line 3) Cleburne City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Co.portant	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
OtherCharacteristics/Organiza				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
) FOR	( OI ) 102 002 5.1-			
this allower of information is estimated to average	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments (RADEMARK)

**REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0965** 

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name [			
dress (line 1)			
ar 000 (mile 1)			
dress (line 2)			
dress (line 3)			
dress (line 4)			
orrespond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (60	2) 381-7721
Name [	Steven M. Weinberg		
dress (line 1)	Weinberg Cummerford Legal Grou	p	
ui 633 (IIRE I)		r	
dress (line 2)	2390 East Camelback Road		
dress (line 3)	Suite 250		
dress (line 4)	Phoenix, AZ 85016		
ges	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance doc	ument # 3
ademark A	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) +	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s)
Trad	emark Application Number(s)		000548 1125594
			157064 1893653
		007373	.197001
		1377385	538906 838870
umber of l	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 20
ee Amoun	45 Departies		\$ 515.00
		Deposit Account	
	Account	e charged to the account.)	#
(Eitter 101 )	Deposit Accoun	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Authorization t	o charge additional fees:	Yes No
	and Signature	ing information is true an	d correct and any
To t	the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ched copy is a true copy of the original docum	ent. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
indi	cated herein.		
Steven M.	Weinberg	<u>L</u>	10-1-01 Pata Signed
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Ma		cution Date Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Asso	ciation
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip	Code
Individual General Partnership Limit	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domesi	ed is an iving party is ed States, an tic
City	lf document to be recorded assignment and the received not domiciled in the United appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a second	ed is an ving party is ed States, an tic attached eparate
Individual General Partnership Limit	led Partnership  led Partnership  led Partnership  led Partnership  assignment and the receing the following the following the pointment of a domest representative should be	ed is an ving party is ed States, an tic attached eparate
Individual   General Partnership   Limit     Corporation   Association     Other       Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	lf document to be recorded assignment and the receinnot domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a second document from the Assignment and the receinness for the Assignment and the	ed is an lying party is led States, an ltic attached eparate gnment.)
Individual   General Partnership   Limit     Corporation   Association     Other     Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	If document to be recorded assignment and the received not domiciled in the United appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sent document from the Assignment and the received from the Assignment and the received from the United States from the Assignment and the received from the United States from the Assignment and the received from the United States from	ed is an lying party is ed States, an tic attached eparate gnment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded assignment and the received not domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sent document from the Assignment and the received from the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sent from the Assignment and the received from the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sent from the Assignment and the received from the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sent from the Assignment and the received from the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sent from the Assignment from the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sent from the Assignment from the A	ed is an living party is led States, an tic attached eparate gnment.)  abers attached operty).
Individual   General Partnership   Limit     Corporation   Association     Other     Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	If document to be recorded assignment and the received not domiciled in the United appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sent document from the Assignment and the received assignme	ed is an lying party is ed States, an tic attached eparate gnment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded assignment and the received not domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a separation of the Assignment from the Assignment and the received in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a separation from the Assignment and the received in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a separation from the Assignment and the received in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a separation from the Assignment and the received in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a separation from the Assignment from the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a separation from the Assignment from the Assi	ed is an living party is led States, an tic attached eparate gnment.)  abers attached operty).
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded assignment and the received not domiciled in the United appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be as document from the Assignment and the received assignment and the recei	ed is an iving party is ed States, an tic attached eparate gnment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded assignment and the receinnot domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be as document from the Assignment (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties)  Registration Number(s)  1404175  1406835  72  231388  639414  70	ed is an iving party is ed States, an tic attached eparate gnment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded assignment and the receinnot domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be a sepointment from the Assignation Mumber (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the same properties)  Registration Number(s)  1404175  1406835  72  1483607	ed is an eving party is ed States, an tic attached eparate enment.)  Subers attached operty).
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be as document from the Assignment (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties)  Registration Number(s)  1404175  1406835  72  231388  639414  70  1419230  1465580  14	ed is an eving party is ed States, an tic attached eparate enment.)  Subers attached operty).
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domest representative should be (Designation must be as document from the Assignment (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties)  Registration Number(s)  1404175  1406835  72  231388  639414  70  1419230  1465580  14	ed is an eving party is ed States, an tic attached eparate enment.)  Subers attached operty).

DEC+29-93 WED 9:38

P. 02

STATE BELAMARE SECRETA-: OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:00 AM 12/28/1993
713362021 - 948782

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

LIBERTY FINANCE COMPANY, INC.

WITH AND INTO

WALLS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

Under Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Walls Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding capital stock of Liberty Finance Company, Inc., a Delaware comporation ("Liberty Finance"), consisting of shares of Liberty Finance Series A Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, shares of Liberty Finance Series B Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, and shares of Liberty Finance Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share;

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted by unanimous written consent dated December 21, 1993, the following resolutions in connection with the marger of Liberty Finance with and into the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Corporation cause Liberty Finance Company, Inc., Delaware corporation ("Liberty Finance") and a whollyowned subsidiary of the Corporation, to be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"); that the effective time of the Merger (the "Effective Time") shall be upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger of Liberty Finance with and into the Corporation with the office of the Delaware Secretary of State; that it is in the best interests of Liberty Finance and the Corporation that the corporations merge, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"); and that at the Effective Time, the Corporation shall assume all of Liberty Finance's liabilities and obligations, the identity, existence, rights, privileges, powers, franchises, properties and assets of the Corporation shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the Merger, and the identity and separate existence of Liberty Finance shall cause, and all of the rights, privileges, powers, franchises, properties and assets of Liberty Finance shall be vested in the

BOCKPOOM . ML

Corporation; and that the President, any Vice President, and the Secretary and any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation at the time in office be , and they are and each of them acting singly is hereby authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to take any and all action and to execute and deliver any and all documents, agreements, instruments or certificates, including without limitation executing and filing a Cartificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to Sections 103 and 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and to do or cause to be done any and all other things as may in his or their judgment be necessary, desirable or appropriate in order to give effect to and carry out the intent of these resolutions, the execution and delivery of any such documents, instruments or certificates and the taking of any such action to be conclusive evidence that the same has been approved by this Board of Directors.

RESOLVED: That from and after the Effective Time and thereafter until amended as provided by law, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and the By-laws of the Corporation shall be the By-laws of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time.

RESOLVED: That at the Effective Time each share of authorized capital stock of Liberty Finance outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of Liberty Finance or the Corporation, be cancelled and no payment shall be made in respect thereof.

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That these resolutions may be rescinded by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at any time before the Effective Time.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective upon filing with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

EDULTON. M.

DEC-29-93 WED 9:39

~ · -

P. 04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate and hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury that its contents are true this 2ft day of December, 1993.

WALLS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

President

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

BUCLFCOM. ML

**RECORDED: 10/04/2001**